Giuliano MERZ – Lezioni & Materiali

Formari del GATTOPARDO

DATI STATISTICI sul TESTO
     Word       Number    Cumulative    Cumulative    Percentage    Percentage

Frequency     of Words    Vocabulary    Word Count    Vocabulary    Word Count

        1         8373          8373          8373      60,26342      11,25993

        2         2319         10692         13011      76,95408      17,49708

        3          975         11667         15936      83,9715       21,43059

        4          558         12225         18168      87,98762      24,43216

        5          300         12525         19668      90,14683      26,44935

        6          221         12746         20994      91,73744      28,23254

        7          142         12888         21988      92,75946      29,56926

        8          130         13018         23028      93,69512      30,96785

        9           91         13109         23847      94,35008      32,06923

       10           74         13183         24587      94,88268      33,06438

       11           65         13248         25302      95,35051      34,0259

       12           37         13285         25746      95,61681      34,62299

       13           58         13343         26500      96,03426      35,63696

       14           40         13383         27060      96,32215      36,39004

       15           23         13406         27405      96,48769      36,854

       16           23         13429         27773      96,65323      37,34888

       17           28         13457         28249      96,85476      37,989

       18           22         13479         28645      97,0131       38,52154

       19           18         13497         28987      97,14265      38,98146

       20           19         13516         29367      97,2794       39,49248

       21           16         13532         29703      97,39456      39,94433

       22           15         13547         30033      97,50252      40,38811

       23            9         13556         30240      97,5673       40,66648

       24           10         13566         30480      97,63927      40,98923

       25           11         13577         30755      97,71844      41,35905

       26           10         13587         31015      97,79041      41,70869

       27            6         13593         31177      97,8336       41,92655

       28           10         13603         31457      97,90557      42,30309

       29            7         13610         31660      97,95595      42,57608

       30            8         13618         31900      98,01353      42,89883

       31            5         13623         32055      98,04952      43,10727

       32           12         13635         32439      98,13589      43,62367

       33           13         13648         32868      98,22945      44,20059

       34            7         13655         33106      98,27983      44,52065

       35            4         13659         33246      98,30862      44,70892

       36            7         13666         33498      98,359        45,04781

       37            5         13671         33683      98,39499      45,29659

       38            2         13673         33759      98,40939      45,3988

       39            7         13680         34032      98,45977      45,76593

       40            2         13682         34112      98,47416      45,87351

       41            4         13686         34276      98,50295      46,09405

       42            6         13692         34528      98,54614      46,43294

       43            7         13699         34829      98,59652      46,83772

       44            2         13701         34917      98,61091      46,95607

       45            6         13707         35187      98,6541       47,31916

       46            2         13709         35279      98,66849      47,44288

       47            3         13712         35420      98,69008      47,6325

       48            9         13721         35852      98,75486      48,21345

       49            2         13723         35950      98,76925      48,34523

       50            3         13726         36100      98,79084      48,54695

       51            2         13728         36202      98,80524      48,68412

       53            2         13730         36308      98,81963      48,82667

       54            3         13733         36470      98,84123      49,04453

       55            3         13736         36635      98,86282      49,26642

       56            3         13739         36803      98,88441      49,49234

       57            1         13740         36860      98,89161      49,56899

       58            3         13743         37034      98,9132       49,80299

       59            5         13748         37329      98,94919      50,1997

       60            3         13751         37509      98,97078      50,44176

       61            2         13753         37631      98,98517      50,60583

       62            1         13754         37693      98,99237      50,68921

       63            2         13756         37819      99,00677      50,85865

       64            3         13759         38011      99,02836      51,11685

       65            1         13760         38076      99,03555      51,20426

       66            3         13763         38274      99,05715      51,47053

       67            3         13766         38475      99,07874      51,74083

       68            3         13769         38679      99,10033      52,01517

       69            1         13770         38748      99,10753      52,10796

       70            3         13773         38958      99,12912      52,39037

       71            1         13774         39029      99,13632      52,48585

       72            1         13775         39101      99,14352      52,58267

       73            4         13779         39393      99,1723       52,97535

       74            3         13782         39615      99,1939       53,27389

       75            1         13783         39690      99,20109      53,37475

       76            1         13784         39766      99,20829      53,47696

       77            3         13787         39997      99,22988      53,7876

       80            3         13790         40237      99,25148      54,11035

       81            2         13792         40399      99,26587      54,32821

       82            1         13793         40481      99,27307      54,43848

       83            1         13794         40564      99,28026      54,5501

       84            2         13796         40732      99,29466      54,77603

       85            1         13797         40817      99,30186      54,89033

       89            3         13800         41084      99,32345      55,24939

       90            1         13801         41174      99,33065      55,37042

       91            2         13803         41356      99,34504      55,61517

       92            3         13806         41632      99,36663      55,98634

       93            1         13807         41725      99,37383      56,1114

       98            2         13809         41921      99,38823      56,37498

       99            1         13810         42020      99,39542      56,50812

      100            1         13811         42120      99,40262      56,64259

      101            2         13813         42322      99,41701      56,91424

      102            2         13815         42526      99,43141      57,18858

      104            1         13816         42630      99,43861      57,32844

      105            2         13818         42840      99,453        57,61084

      106            1         13819         42946      99,4602       57,75339

      108            1         13820         43054      99,4674       57,89863

      109            1         13821         43163      99,47459      58,04521

      110            1         13822         43273      99,48179      58,19314

      111            1         13823         43384      99,48899      58,34241

      113            2         13825         43610      99,50338      58,64633

      115            1         13826         43725      99,51058      58,80098

      116            1         13827         43841      99,51778      58,95698

      118            1         13828         43959      99,52497      59,11567

      119            1         13829         44078      99,53217      59,2757

      120            1         13830         44198      99,53937      59,43707

      123            1         13831         44321      99,54657      59,60248

      127            1         13832         44448      99,55376      59,77327

      128            1         13833         44576      99,56096      59,9454

      129            1         13834         44705      99,56816      60,11888

      130            2         13836         44965      99,58255      60,46853

      132            2         13838         45229      99,59695      60,82355

      137            1         13839         45366      99,60415      61,00779

      140            1         13840         45506      99,61134      61,19606

      141            1         13841         45647      99,61854      61,38567

      142            1         13842         45789      99,62574      61,57663

      148            1         13843         45937      99,63294      61,77566

      150            1         13844         46087      99,64013      61,97738

      151            1         13845         46238      99,64733      62,18044

      152            1         13846         46390      99,65453      62,38485

      154            2         13848         46698      99,66892      62,79905

      158            1         13849         46856      99,67612      63,01152

      167            1         13850         47023      99,68332      63,2361

      169            1         13851         47192      99,69051      63,46337

      174            1         13852         47366      99,69771      63,69737

      194            1         13853         47560      99,70491      63,95826

      197            1         13854         47757      99,71211      64,22318

      199            1         13855         47956      99,7193       64,49079

      200            1         13856         48156      99,7265       64,75975

      204            1         13857         48360      99,7337       65,03409

      222            1         13858         48582      99,7409       65,33263

      226            1         13859         48808      99,74809      65,63656

      235            1         13860         49043      99,75529      65,95258

      243            1         13861         49286      99,76249      66,27937

      253            1         13862         49539      99,76968      66,6196

      270            1         13863         49809      99,77688      66,98269

      302            1         13864         50111      99,78408      67,38882

      303            1         13865         50414      99,79128      67,79629

      309            1         13866         50723      99,79847      68,21183

      319            1         13867         51042      99,80567      68,64082

      330            1         13868         51372      99,81287      69,0846

      351            1         13869         51723      99,82007      69,55662

      355            1         13870         52078      99,82726      70,03402

      364            1         13871         52442      99,83446      70,52353

      389            1         13872         52831      99,84166      71,04665

      406            1         13873         53237      99,84886      71,59264

      476            1         13874         53713      99,85605      72,23276

      500            1         13875         54213      99,86325      72,90515

      503            1         13876         54716      99,87045      73,58158

      517            1         13877         55233      99,87765      74,27684

      591            1         13878         55824      99,88484      75,07161

      597            1         13879         56421      99,89204      75,87445

      619            1         13880         57040      99,89924      76,70688

      659            1         13881         57699      99,90643      77,59309

      695            1         13882         58394      99,91363      78,52772

      743            1         13883         59137      99,92083      79,5269

      839            1         13884         59976      99,92803      80,65518

      847            1         13885         60823      99,93522      81,79422

      865            1         13886         61688      99,94242      82,95746

     1012            1         13887         62700      99,94962      84,31839

     1056            1         13888         63756      99,95682      85,73849

     1181            1         13889         64937      99,96401      87,32669

     1456            1         13890         66393      99,97121      89,28471

     1462            1         13891         67855      99,97841      91,25079

     1651            1         13892         69506      99,98561      93,47104

     1866            1         13893         71372      99,9928       95,98042

     2989            1         13894         74361      100,          100,

